IN K®:  PEVITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥  BEFORE THE
W/8 Oaklelgh Road, 170' W of
the ¢/1 Rushley Road *  NEPUTY Z0NING COMMISSTONER
{8744 Oakleigh Road)
9th BElection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6th Councilmanic Distriet

*  Case No. 98-373-A
Charles P. Sharp, et ux
Petitioners *®

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS CF LAW

This matter comes bhefore the Deputy Zoning Commissicner for con-
sideration of a Petition for Adminlstrative Variance filed by the owners
of the subject property, Charles P. and Connie W. Sharp. The Petitioners
seek relief from Secticon 1B0Z.3.C.1 (Chart) of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 7 feet“in lieu of
the reguired 1% feet, a sum of the side yards of 27 feet in lieun of the
required 40 feet in a D.R. 2 zone, and a rear yard setback of 21 feet in
lieu of the reguired 40 feet for a proposed garage addition. The subject
property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site
plan submitted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as reguired
by Section 26-127 {h)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having heen posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file teo indicate that the reguested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zening
Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the regquirements of Section 307.1 of the



%

B.C.2.R. Turthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in
practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this 2%( day of May, 1998 that the Petition for Admin-
istyrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 (Chart) of the
Raltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard set-
back of 7 feet in lieu of the reguired 1% feet, a sum of the side yards of
27 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet in a D.R. 2 zone, and a rear yard
setback of 21 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet for a proposed garage
addition, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and 1is herehy
GRANTED, subject, however, fo the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Peltitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk untiit the

30-day appeal periocd from the date of this Order hags

expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

lj/lm 2//4 /e é )4-?-(0

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commisslioner
MK :bis for Baltimore County




Baltimore County Suite 112,. Courthouse
Zonine Commissioner : 400 Washington Avenue

g ) . Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

May 7, 1998 -

Mr. & Mrs. Charles P. Sharp
8744 Oakleigh Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE
W/S Ozkleigh Road, 170' N of the ¢/1 Rushley Road
{8744 Oakleigh Road)
9th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District
Charles P. Sharp, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-373-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sharp:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above~captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted 1in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of RAppeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887~339).

Very truly yours,

A Yy Vot

TIMOTHY M., KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

ce:  Pggple's Counsel

{hy Printed waih Soybaan [nk
Q»Q an Rlecvelea Pabor
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the propexrty located st 5744 cakleigh R4. 21234
which is presently zoned ;. ,

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept:. ofPtmits&lbve‘hgmt Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which Js deacribied in the description and plat attached
hereta and mada a part hereot, hereby petition for a Variance from Segtien(s) | B0 2. 3¢, .| (Chmx:l-) +o Mo e

A Side Yand o F 7F TV Liew oF +he Regquined I56T v Sum oF 2767 in
Lice. oFthe ,1_,52“,‘,}_,5&(,40/‘7? IV A VAR ZowE 4 eni o St o
5 2]( e L s 0F “sker TARUULED e &1

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baliimare County; for the fallowing reasons: (indioate hardship or
practical difficuity)

1. We want to utilize the existing driveway.

2. We want the roofs of the garage and existing house to line
up.

3. Cannot remove existing patio because it would take away
the openness and lighting from the house. .

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenaes ot above Variance adivertising, posting, eto., upon filing of this patition, and further agrae to and are to
be bound by the Zoning regulations and restrictions of Balimore County adogted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

.

I/Wa do solemnly declata and affirm, under the penaties of parjuty, that iwe are the
legal owner(s] of tha propeny which is the subject of ihis Petition,

Canvract Putchaser/Lensoe Legel Cwnar(s)

Charles P. Sharp
(Tupe of Print Name) (Type of Prini Name}

%@4.& 7. <
Signature Sigramnre

Connie W, Sharp

Addruss {Type ar Pant Name) -
‘ Lopprsie ) \Shenr”

City State Zipcocie Signatyra o '

Attorney tor Petitioner: (410)682-—8300-W
8744 Oakleigh Rd. (410)882-6699-H

{Type ot Punt Mame) Addresy Phone No

Baltimore MD 21234

City Siate Tipcade

?gnatum Name, Addrass and chone number ol represantalive 1o be contactod

Charleg P, Sharp

LLIEY Phone No, Namea
. 8744 Oakleigh Rd. (410)882-6%99
Ty, State Zipcode Addiess Phone No
A Pubiic Hearing having boon requesied ancd/of taund to be raquited, IFit cideled By the lamng Commusaoner of Batlimare Counly, this ___ day ol . L

fhal the subject matter of this pefilion be s&f 1of o public heoring , advertuad, Ay required by the Lanng Regulations of faltimore Counly, in lwo pewspapars of general
cwculation ilvowghout Boitlmaore Counly, and thot the propetly te repoitied

= . . .
. REVIEWED BY; _‘_ES:_’@;) -, DATE: L(Jr(g 6f & X,

Friniad with Soyboan Int

b G M Serteen q 80 3 71:5% ;3?"%

5‘? % loning Commissiongr of Baltimate Counly
Q0
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o og i rt of
Affidavit m;matm Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the pessonal knowiedge of the Alflant(s) and thes Affiani(s) is/sre competent to
testify theredo in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Afflant(s) does/do presenily reside at 8744 Oakleigh Rd.

YT
Baltimore MD 21234
Ty Biaia Zp Coca

That based upor personat knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iiwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address; pndicats hardship or practicsl dificulty)

We understand that our property is zoned Dr 2, and that we

can build to within 15 ft. of the side propertv line. We
are proposing to build a two car garage and need to be able

to build within 7 and a half ft. of the side property line.

We want the roof lines of the house and garage to line up.

Therefore we cannot move the'garage forward. We do not want

to _remove the patio because it would take away the openness

and lighting from the left side of the house.

That Alfiant(s) acknowledge(s) Lhat if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be regiiired to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional information.
M—___#QMW M
Connie W, Sharp

Charles P, Sharp
iypa at Brnt name) ftype of print nama

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMOR

HWREWCEWWYJMSég7f%;wﬂ

of Marvland, in and for the County aforesant,
r d

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Wentified 1o me as such Affiann(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the masters and facts hercinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of lisher/their knowiedge and betief.

AS w\gu%ss nyand dnd Notanal Seal,
5y T4
daste  / 4

A-ETE.BD



® ® i rt of
Affidavit aimirietrative Variance

The undensigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury 10 the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within 1he personal knowledge of the AfTiani(s) and that Affisnt(s) is/are competent 1o
testify therero in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in ihe future with regard thereto.

That the Afflant(s) does/do presently resideas_8 744 Oakleigh Rd.

address
Baltimore MD 21234
City Dtaie Tip Cooe

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardehip or practical dfficulty)

We understand that our property is zoned Dr 2, and that we

can _build to within 15 ft. of the side property line. We
are proposing to build a two car garage and need to be able

to build within 7 and a half ft. of the side propérty line.

We want the roof lines of the house and garage to line up.

Therefore we cannot move the'garage forward. We do not want

to _remove the patio because it would take away the openness

and lighting from the left side of the house.

That Alfiant(s} acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be reqirired 1o pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required 1o provide additional information. .

“/

{signature} {sfgeratyre)
Charles P. Sharp Connie W. Sharp
Rype or print aamel fype or print name)

STATE ?F MARYLANIL, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

T HEREBY CERTIFY, this a? 7#’ day ot M WJ .19 2 g before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and far the County aforesanl, personally appeared

4 7,
the Affiants(s) hercin, persasatly known or satslactorily wentified to me a3 such Aflianit(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and {acts hereinabove set forth are teue and correet 1o the best of hisertheir knowledge and betief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaral Seal,

_akr/es

"/ /TG

" -
A-ETF RV
o O e e



@ @
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baliimaore County

for the property Joeated st 3744 0Oakleigh Rd. 21234
which is prewently zoned . 2

This Patition shalt be filed with the Tept. of Permits \ Mmgement:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the propady situste in Bajtimore County and which is deseribed in the description and plat sitached

h:;e‘o and made a part heraof, hereby peltion tor a Variance from Section(s}ji%@ Re 3B, 1 (co ) R QL
e Ymw or TFET LU oF T equinen (¢ 3 ¥ S0 oF 25 o T
LiCw o Tee e vev 4OTT. (w A DR - Zovag . 2 A Wepn Y, g
Bacy oF Rl F1 ot (WeoF e @auwies 40 b P SeT -
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, ta tha Zening Law of Baltimara County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship of
practizal diffioulty)
1. We want to utilize the existing driveway.
2. We want the roofs of the garage and existing house to line
up [
3. Cannot remove existing patio because it would take away
the openness and lighting from the house, .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
,, or we, agrea to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of thia patition, and further agree to and are to
be hound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adoptad pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

e do solamnly declane and atfirm, under the penaltinn of peruty, that tiwe are the
fegal Gwner(s) of the propesty which ia the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lassae” {eqal Cnntis),

Charles P, Sharp
{Tupe or Print Name) 0‘\[? Frnt Name)
Signature Signature

Connie W, Sharp

Address {Type o Bnt Namey .
N g AANLLS CL/.CSKZLda%y
Gity State Zipsade HY F |
Atorney for Petifioner; (41(})682“8300'—‘}‘%
{Type a¢ Pnod Name) Address 4 1 Phong Ea 6 9 ?
Baltimore MD 21234
Ciy State Zincode
Signame Nome, Addeess ang phone numbe? of repiesantaivg® o be contacted

Charles P, Sharp

Address ﬁm Ney, Name .
8744 Oakleigh RA. (410)882-6599
City Siate Zipcade Address Phane Na

A Putilic Hearing having been requavied and/o lound to b reauited, itls ctiored by tha loning Camnwsuongr of Ballimore Counly, itws day of R L
thot the swbjec! mailer of this patilen be el for o public hegaring , adverned, asrequited by the Lonmg Regulations at Badimote Cavnly, in Iwo newipopen of general
areulation fiwaughou falfimore Counly, ond that the propeity be régored, .

loning Commssiongr at Baiteniote Counly

{

S

e

REVIE\\'EDH;—@) DATE: LE—"'g CZ’&

R R

XY

&S

Pruvtact with Soybear |
on Riecycle fapoy

9R. 393°A



Zoning Description

Zoning Description for: 8744 Qakleigh Road
As recorded in Deed 8112, Folio 220

Beginning for the first in or near the center of Oakleigh Road and at the Intersection of
Rushley Road, North 32 degrees, 40 minutes West for a distance of 170 feet to the following
four courses and distances, viz: North 32 degrees 40 minutes West 14,27 feet to the end of
said nineteenth line, and North 38 degrees 27 minutes West 50 feet to the end of said eighteenth
ling, and North 42 degrees 29 minutes West 50 feet to the end of said seventeenth line, and North
54 degrees 54 minutes West 48.92 feet, thence leaving the Road and outline and running for the
following three lines of division now made, viz: South 38 degrees 32 minutes West (passing over
an iron pipe at the end 33.72 feet), in all a distance of 145.24 feet to an iron pipe and South 40
degrees 16 minutes 30 seconds East 81.61 feet to an iron pipe and North 68 degrees 20 minutes
East, in all a distance of 161.73 feet to the place of beginning,

Containing 0.432 of an acre of land, more or less.

The improvements thereon being known as 8744 Oakleigh Road,

q8-373-A”

\J

S



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEH@TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@OPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

Case Number 98- 372 |.A Address __ S 7 UYL O pcleicu @D

Coﬁtact. Person: - Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Nama

Filing Date: _ 4- 8 4 ¢ Posting Date: _~(9 - <8 Closing Date: & -4 -7¢.

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (pianner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved fist and

he/she is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by one of

.. the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for ail associated

- costs, The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or befare the posting date
hoted above. It should remain there through the closing date.

2. DEADLINE; The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request fora’
public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal request for a public hearing,
the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. QRDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner, He mag: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. c G: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
'?thtetgF' certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

_——-_-.—_——.--u-—-——--——-_—u————-—————----—-———-.—-—-u—q-.—-—-—_--——--uq.—---———-..-...-..-—__.—-———-——————.._

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
éaSe Number 98- 377 |-A Address _ 2 74 Y O ACCrc 1LD.
Posting Date: ___“{ - (4 -7¥§ Closing Date: o —¢ 9.

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A OMU.C% CC B Zrt Sipe Do $ 27 Seien
_2E Toreu Stoe Unins wlias o= (S Fr 5 Y90 w7, b Ronp, Yoan.
St Biex o¥ Al wi. on Lo oF %0 Fr :

WCR - 12/11/97
Y
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' Deve]opmeﬁt Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petiticner is responsible for the costs
agsociated with this regquirsment.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

ko P " 4 el o A o 45 Sy AL B S A . S i S i S Yt S i i o} S VLl S o SR S G e Sk T SN T et S G EE S M e e e

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 5735
Petitioner: fls T Hs Cubre @ SHanp.
rocation:___ 3 { Lo (O pgened L.
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
we:_(Cffaales P. SM’“";}O
ADDRESS: ¥ 74 OA&’EL%K/@Q
Batto . 1D, 21235
puonE Noprr: /0 - 8F 2 €699

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

4§.373-A < -

Dl on Hecycled Paper



Special Hearing

Variance

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

i
PROPERTY.ADDRESS: S9€ PaGEs 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addltional required Informatian !
O
Subdivision name: " -
MEmn books# Jollaz ._me ,sectlon# .
OWNER:
T
@ Vicinity Map
Nosth
s¢ale: 1"=1000"
LOCATION INFORMATION
Etection District:
Councllmanic Distriet:
1"=200" scale map#:
Zening:
Lot size:
2creage square feet
putlle  priveia
sewer: [ | []
water: [ ] [ ]
. yex  no
Chesapenke Bay CrHical Area: D D
Priar Zoning Hearlngs:
O Zoning Office USE ONLY!
North reviewed by: ITEM #:  CASE#:
date:__ . ) .
prepared by: Scale of Drawing: 1'=_
§




® ,
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ® A
ADMIN. VAE,

. | . Case No.. _01 8 3‘75"&

Pettioner/Developer: CHA’ELES Sﬂf}ff” ETA’L
O CSHAER

Date of Iunn“. ___/%/_w_

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County OfYice Buiiding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stepheas

Ladies and Gentlemen

This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the nucc%my sign(s) required by faw

were posted conspicuously on the property focated ll[;ﬁ:D 74‘4 GAKLE‘GH EP__

. I B )

The sign(s) were postedon R waL
(M Olﬂh.])d)" Year)

Sincerely,

vl OLe

(Signature ofbum Poster and

PATRN‘K M, O'KEEFE

m&% Y v.é““ﬁ.;#;‘;:é ; "~ (Printed Nmnc)
525 PENNY LANE
m‘ HEARING ? (:\ddlr_qs)

(C 1ty Slatc /1;) Codu)
410-666-5266 | CELL 4109405 8571

“ “""“”"ﬁé? ‘ HUNT VALLEY ,_MD 210

I
( th.[)hOHC \’umbCl)




Development Processing

Baltimore County o
Department of Permits and County Office Building
p {11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

May 4, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Charles P. Sharp
8744 Oakleigh Road
Baltimore, MD 21234

RE: item Number: 373
Case Number: 98-373-A
Pstitioner. Charles P. Sharp, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sharp:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives
from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans submitted with the
above referenced petition, which was accepted for processing by Permits and
Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on April 8, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.} are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this
case. Only those comments that are informative will be forwarded to you, those that
are not informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:scj

Enclosures

%: Cg); Printed with Soybeoan ink

on Heoycled Paper
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Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Baltimore County
Fire Department

f}f:%} P

April 24, 1598

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Property QOwner: SEE BELOW

wocation: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF APRIL 20, 1998

{tem No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:
Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced preperty has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
regquired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
thie property.

3, The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS :

372,6‘73/,\374, 375, 377 and 378

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAURERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, M3-1102F
co: Pile

nted with Soybean lnk
on Recyoled Paper



AND Rssoumzs MANAC:J IENT
INTER=~ OFrIC: CORRESPONDEVC:: -

TO: PO DATE: )
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley RS & )
Permits ang Developmans Review <.
DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zaning Advisary 2;W47 5&
Meeting Date: =,
P 4
The Cerartment of Erv1ronranta1 Prots Siiaon & Resourcs Manzgemant fizs ne
Comments for the following Zaning Advisar ry Commities Itags-

Item #'s. \37/ 773
3M> S

213) 497
04 342

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP



Pamis N. Glendening

o Maryland Depariment of Transportation overor
1) State Highway Administration Savid L. Winstead

Parker F. Williams
Administratar

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County 4 .20 9V
Baltimore County Office of ftem No.

Permits and Development Management 275 S RA
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced ftem and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 or by E-mail at
{lgredlein@sha.state.md.us),

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly vours,
/ « Ronald Bums, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone numbey is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717  Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street o Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 17, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: AmoldF, “Pat” Keller, III. Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
item No. 372,373,374, 375,377, and 378

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by:
Division Chief:

AFK/JL

Ge-37]
27
574
272
57 5
D74

CIMSOFFICE\WINWORDVZACWOCOMI72.DOC
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[¥]Variance

dee pages 5 & 6 of the CHEQCKLIST

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8744 OAKLEIGH RD.

Sundivigion name:

3

Sseclion#

ety

L..u"%

LIBER” 82 Folio®*ago

{@as boak# Jalia#

CWNER: CHARLES aws CONNIE SHARP

CARTORT TO BE REMOVED,PATIO

e Yo REMAIN. GARAGE RODFWILL _-SAL . VACANT LAND ¢
B Ex-pamio ) T Nker o B-PATIO e '\ CHARLES SHARP
; AND

NN ev.carpory. ) -ReoF
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